



Tabulation of Bids - 5 Bidders

Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Letting Date
Sangamon Road District	Piatt	21-06133-00-DR	01/03/23

Approved Engineer's Estimate	Attended By (IDOT Representative(s))
\$111,805.00	

Bidder's Name	Cross Construction, Inc	Feutz Contractors, Inc	Stark Excavating, Inc.	Otto Baum Company, Inc	White Construction, LLC
Bidder's Address	3615 N Countryview Rd	1120 N Main St	1805 W. Washington St	866 N Main Street	PO Box 249
City, State, Zip	Urbana, IL 61802	Paris, IL 61944	Bloomington, IL 61701	Morton, IL 61550	Clinton, IN 47842
Proposal Guarantee	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
Terms					

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION		CU YD	168	\$30.0000	\$5,040.00	\$175.0000	\$29,400.00	\$75.0000	\$12,600.00	\$146.5000	\$24,612.00	\$209.3600	\$35,172.48	\$110.0000	\$18,480.00
20700110	POROUS GRAN EMBANK		TON	100	\$40.0000	\$4,000.00	\$50.0000	\$5,000.00	\$80.0000	\$8,000.00	\$60.0000	\$6,000.00	\$95.5800	\$9,558.00	\$60.0000	\$6,000.00
25000200	SEEDING CL 2		ACRE	.1	\$8,000.0000	\$800.00	\$38,500.0000	\$3,850.00	\$22,000.0000	\$2,200.00	\$30,000.0000	\$3,000.00	\$39,997.5000	\$3,999.75	\$38,700.0000	\$3,870.00
28100107	STONE RIPRAP CL A4		SQ YD	14	\$60.0000	\$840.00	\$200.0000	\$2,800.00	\$210.0000	\$2,940.00	\$116.7500	\$1,634.50	\$595.7500	\$8,340.50	\$90.0000	\$1,260.00
35101400	AGG BASE CSE B		TON	425	\$40.0000	\$17,000.00	\$50.0000	\$21,250.00	\$42.0000	\$17,850.00	\$49.0000	\$20,825.00	\$78.2100	\$33,239.25	\$45.0000	\$19,125.00
40200800	AGG SURF CSE B		TON	15	\$35.0000	\$525.00	\$100.0000	\$1,500.00	\$68.0000	\$1,020.00	\$64.5000	\$967.50	\$203.6700	\$3,055.05	\$95.0000	\$1,425.00
48101200	AGGREGATE SHLDS B		TON	50	\$40.0000	\$2,000.00	\$100.0000	\$5,000.00	\$75.0000	\$3,750.00	\$32.0000	\$1,600.00	\$104.2400	\$5,212.00	\$155.0000	\$7,750.00
50100100	REM EXIST STRUCT		EACH	1	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00	\$8,800.0000	\$8,800.00	\$3,260.0000	\$3,260.00	\$9,114.0700	\$9,114.07	\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
50900205	STEEL RAILING TY S1		FOOT	40	\$200.0000	\$8,000.00	\$330.0000	\$13,200.00	\$330.0000	\$13,200.00	\$332.5000	\$13,300.00	\$403.4200	\$16,136.80	\$300.0000	\$12,000.00
54010503	PCBC 5X3		FOOT	31	\$1,200.0000	\$37,200.00	\$885.0000	\$27,435.00	\$975.0000	\$30,225.00	\$944.0000	\$29,264.00	\$1,827.8500	\$56,663.35	\$1,660.0000	\$51,460.00
54213681	PRC FLAR END SEC 36		EACH	2	\$600.0000	\$1,200.00	\$2,800.0000	\$5,600.00	\$3,300.0000	\$6,600.00	\$2,335.0000	\$4,670.00	\$6,222.3300	\$12,444.66	\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
542A0241	P CUL CL A 1 36		FOOT	132	\$75.0000	\$9,900.00	\$150.0000	\$19,800.00	\$165.0000	\$21,780.00	\$145.0000	\$19,140.00	\$185.9100	\$24,540.12	\$180.0000	\$23,760.00
542D0217	P CUL CL D 1 12		FOOT	30	\$40.0000	\$1,200.00	\$90.0000	\$2,700.00	\$96.0000	\$2,880.00	\$85.0000	\$2,550.00	\$264.3400	\$7,930.20	\$85.0000	\$2,550.00
60224446	MAN TA 7 DIA T1F CL		EACH	2	\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00	\$7,800.0000	\$15,600.00	\$9,500.0000	\$19,000.00	\$11,700.0000	\$23,400.00	\$10,536.7900	\$21,073.58	\$10,000.0000	\$20,000.00
60224448	MAN TA 7 DIA T8G		EACH	2	\$900.0000	\$1,800.00	\$7,600.0000	\$15,200.00	\$9,250.0000	\$18,500.00	\$11,201.0000	\$22,402.00	\$10,788.7900	\$21,577.58	\$10,000.0000	\$20,000.00
X0900064	MEM WTRPR SYS B STR		SQ YD	26	\$50.0000	\$1,300.00	\$120.0000	\$3,120.00	\$99.5000	\$2,587.00	\$68.0000	\$1,768.00	\$288.6900	\$7,505.94	\$150.0800	\$3,902.08
-	PCBC CUL WINGWALLS		L SUM	1	\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00	\$52,000.0000	\$52,000.00	\$64,000.0000	\$64,000.00	\$50,545.0000	\$50,545.00	\$60,989.6800	\$60,989.68	\$79,000.0000	\$79,000.00
Total Bid:							As Read:	\$231,455.00	\$235,932.00	\$228,938.00	\$338,353.01	\$288,082.08				
							As Calculated:	\$231,455.00	\$235,932.00	\$228,938.00	\$336,553.01	\$288,082.08				
							% Over/Under:	107.02 %	111.02 %	104.77 %	201.02 %	157.66 %				